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CIP Program Program
Code

 

AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

01.0101
01.0101
01.0101
41.0101
51.0904
52.9999
52.0901
12.0503
52.0901
41.0301
43.0201
52.1201
52.1201
52.1201
52.1201
15.9999
11.0103
11.0801
50.0605
50.0409

Landscape Management and Design
Agribusiness
Turf and Turfgrass Management
Biotechnology
Paramedic Science
Business Professional
Hospitality Management
Culinary Arts and Science
Hospitality Management:Restaurant & Culinary Mgt. Option
Chemical Technology
Fire Science Education (W/Passaic)
CIS - Computer Science Option
CIS - Management Information System Option
CIS - Technical Support Option
CIS - Game Development Option
Technical Studies
Information Technology
Digital Media Technology
Photography Technology
Graphic Design

P3320
P3321
P3324
P3330
P3340
P3400
P3420
P3425
P3434
P3450
P3460
P3500
P3501
P3502
P3504
P3510
P3525
P3530
P3550
P3560

2
3
2
1
 
3
10
8
5
 
3
1
2
6
7
 

11
16
7
34

3
1
1
 
 
2
16
12
3
3
5
 
1
1
10
 

24
17
8
17

4
2
2
3
 

12
12
6
3
 
 
 
4
 
9
1
46
16
3
30

5
2
2
1
 
7
8
1
4
 
4
 
 
 

11
 

47
11
11
28

2
2
1
 
 
3
10
4
5
1
3
 
 
 

10
 

41
17
9
18

6
6
2
 
3
2
3
8
2
 
2
 
 
 
7
 

32
13
7
26

200.0%
200.0%
100.0%

 
 

-33.3%
-70.0%
100.0%
-60.0%

 
-33.3%

 
 
 

-30.0%
 

-22.0%
-23.5%
-22.2%
44.4%

50.0%
200.0%
0.0%

 
 

-83.3%
-75.0%
33.3%
-33.3%

 
 
 
 
 

-22.2%
 

-30.4%
-18.8%
133.3%
-13.3%

200.0%
100.0%
0.0%

 
 

-33.3%
-70.0%
0.0%

-60.0%
 

-33.3%
 
 
 

0.0%
 

190.9%
-18.8%
0.0%

-23.5%
15.0303
15.0303
49.0102
15.0305
15.0305
15.0805
51.3801
51.0911
51.0908

Electronics Engineering Technology
Electronics Engineering Tech:Biomedical Equipment Option
Aviation Flight Technology
Telecommunications Systems Technology
Networking Opt - Telecommunications Systems Technology
Mechanical Engineering Technology
Nursing
Radiography
Respiratory Therapy

P3600
P3601
P3640
P3650
P3651
P3700
P3800
P3840
P3850

11
1
4
1
1
29
108
28
16

9
 
 
1
1
35
119
29
28

5
1
1
 
1
43
125
29
25

12
2
 
 
 

35
111
39
26

8
 
 
 
 

40
107
42
19

7
3
 
 
 

33
75
34
28

-12.5%
 
 
 
 

-17.5%
-29.9%
-19.0%
47.4%

40.0%
200.0%

 
 
 

-23.3%
-40.0%
17.2%
12.0%

-36.4%
200.0%

 
 
 

13.8%
-30.6%
21.4%
75.0%

Degrees Awarded by Curriculum Code

Associate in Applied Science

Associate in Arts

CIP Program Program
Code

 

AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

09.0199
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
24.0101
50.0999

Communication
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Social Science
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Broadcasting Arts & Technology
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Media/Journalism
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Human Services
Liberal Arts & Sciences:International Studies
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Music
Musical Theatre

P1129
P1130
P1132
P1133
P1134
P1160
P1190
P2006

43
235
16
7
23
9
11
3

39
211
15
11
17
6
9
3

40
201
17
1
16
7
5
2

24
174
17
6
18
5
9
8

34
182
13
4
15
6
3
8

24
172
10
6
16
4
7
2

-29.4%
-5.5%
-23.1%
50.0%
6.7%

-33.3%
133.3%
-75.0%

-40.0%
-14.4%
-41.2%
500.0%
0.0%

-42.9%
40.0%
0.0%

-44.2%
-26.8%
-37.5%
-14.3%
-30.4%
-55.6%
-36.4%
-33.3%



Degrees Awarded by Curriculum Code

Associate in Science

Associate in Fine Arts

Certificate

CIP Program Program
Code

 

AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

52.0201
30.9999
30.9999
51.0803
51.2201
30.9999
50.0999
50.0999
14.1301
44.0401
11.0701
13.1209
13.1209
43.0107
43.0104
31.0505

Business Administration
Science & Mathematics:Math Option
Science & Mathematics:Chemistry Option
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Public Health
Science & Mathematics:Biology Option
Music Technology:Music Recording Option
Music Technology:Electronic Music Option
Engineering Science
Public Administration
Computer Science
Early Childhood Education
Child and Family Studies
Criminal Justice
Criminal Justice - Justice Studies Option
Exercise Science

P2110
P2150
P2152
P2155
P2156
P2160
P2170
P2171
P2180
P2260
P2500
P2940
P2941
P2950
P2951
P2960

232
14
12
1
9
60
9
3
21
3
23
20
 

95
 

34

255
6
9
2
12
51
6
1
28
10
28
14
 

102
 

30

214
9
6
 

10
65
5
1
27
1
36
17
19
96
 

28

253
7
14
2
7
39
6
1
21
1
25
9
34
93
 

19

203
7
5
4
4
27
4
4
17
 

25
15
36
88
 

13

206
7
2
1
5
42
7
5
14
 

26
17
31
65
1
16

1.5%
0.0%

-60.0%
-75.0%
25.0%
55.6%
75.0%
25.0%
-17.6%

 
4.0%
13.3%
-13.9%
-26.1%

 
23.1%

-3.7%
-22.2%
-66.7%

 
-50.0%
-35.4%
40.0%
400.0%
-48.1%

 
-27.8%
0.0%
63.2%
-32.3%

 
-42.9%

-11.2%
-50.0%
-83.3%
0.0%

-44.4%
-30.0%
-22.2%
66.7%
-33.3%

 
13.0%
-15.0%

 
-31.6%

 
-52.9%

CIP Program Program
Code

 

AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

50.0799
50.0799
50.0799
50.0799
50.0799

Fine Arts:Visual Arts Option
Fine Arts:Design Option
Fine Arts:Animation Option
Drama
Fine Arts:Dance Option

P4140
P4141
P4142
P4150
P4170

27
33
 
2
4

26
28
 
 
3

21
22
6
 
3

14
34
9
 
 

10
20
14
 
4

16
24
13
 
 

60.0%
20.0%
-7.1%

 
 

-23.8%
9.1%

116.7%
 
 

-40.7%
-27.3%

 
 
 

CIP Program Program
Code

 

AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

19.0709
15.1302

Childcare Specialist Certificate
Computer Aided Drafting Certificate

P5134
P5710

 
7

 
1

2
8

6
2

3
5

3
2

0.0%
-60.0%

50.0%
-75.0%

 
-71.4%



Degrees Awarded by Curriculum Code

Certificate of Achievement

Awards by Level Award AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

A.A.
A.A.S.
A.F.A.
A.S.
Academic Certificate
Certificate

347
320
66
536
7
93

311
346
57
554
1

128

289
383
52
534
10
123

261
367
57
531
8

142

265
342
48
452
8

130

241
299
53
445
5

124

-9.1%
-12.6%
10.4%
-1.5%
-37.5%
-4.6%

-16.6%
-21.9%
1.9%

-16.7%
-50.0%
0.8%

-30.5%
-6.6%
-19.7%
-17.0%
-28.6%
33.3%

Totals AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

Total Degrees Awarded
Total Degrees Awarded since 1968
Total Unduplicated Headcount since 1968
Unduplicated Headcount

1324
52541
51134
1309

1397
53936
52408
1296

1411
55327
53697
1299

1352
56701
54853
1224

1245
57946
55976
1123

1167
59113
57053
1077

-6.3%
2.0%
1.9%
-4.1%

-17.3%
6.8%
6.2%

-17.1%

-11.9%
12.5%
11.6%
-17.7%

Totals

CIP Program Program
Code

 

AY 17-18 AY 18-19 AY 19-20 AY 20-21 AY 21-22 AY 22-23 1 Year % Change 3 Year % Change 5 Year % Change

24.0102
30.7101
01.0101
01.0101
01.0101
01.0101
13.1209
52.0801
52.0201
52.9999
11.0601
10.9999
11.1003
11.0301
11.0801
52.0703
52.0901
12.0504
22.0302
10.9999

Cybersecurity and Information Protection
Data Analytics Certificate of Achievement
Landscape Design Certificate of Achievement
Grounds Maintenance Certificate of Achievement
Landscape Contractor Certificate of Achievement
Garden Center Certificate of Achievement
CDA Educational Endorsement
Finance Certificate of Achievement
Foundations in Business Certificate of Achievement
Social Media Mkt & Communication Certificate of Achievement
System & Application Software
Web Development Certificate of Achievement
Information Security Certificate of Achievement
Certificate in Administrative Support
Media Technology Certificate of Achievement
Small Business Management Certificate of Achievement
Culinary Arts Certificate of Achievement
Hospitality Mgmt & Event Planning Certificate of Achievement
Legal Assistant Certificate of Achievement
Systems Networking

P0009
P0150
P0320
P0321
P0322
P0323
P0331
P0344
P0345
P0346
P0351
P0352
P0354
P0356
P0360
P0400
P0420
P0421
P0510
P0621

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3
 
 
 
5
20
3
6
4
1
1
 
 

 
 
2
1
1
3
 
4
 
 
1
4
32
2
3
4
3
 
 
 

10
 
3
 
1
 
6
8
 
 
1
5
42
1
4
3
6
4
 
1

2
 
2
1
1
2
25
7
1
 
 
6
38
 
2
7
5
5
 
 

3
1
3
2
2
4
16
7
4
4
 
3
27
 
2
3
2
3
 
 

14
7
2
1
1
 

10
10

 
5
 
2

20
 
3

11
5
3
4
 

366.7%
600.0%
-33.3%
-50.0%
-50.0%

 
-37.5%
42.9%

 
25.0%

 
-33.3%
-25.9%

 
50.0%
266.7%
150.0%
0.0%

 
 

40.0%
 

-33.3%
 

0.0%
 

66.7%
25.0%

 
 
 

-60.0%
-52.4%

 
-25.0%
266.7%
-16.7%
-25.0%

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

233.3%
 
 
 

-60.0%
0.0%

 
-50.0%
175.0%
400.0%
200.0%

 
 

15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
15.0303
15.0805
15.0805
15.0303
31.0505

Mechanical CAD Certificate of Achievement
Assembly & Testing Certificate of Achievement
Digital Technology Certificate of Achievement
Basic Electronics Certificate of Achievement
Engineering Technology Certificate of Achievement
Advanced Mechanical Analysis Certificate of Achievement
Advanced Electronics Certificate of Achievement
Personal Trainer Certificate of Achievement

P0625
P0627
P0629
P0631
P0633
P0635
P0637
P0950

16
 
 
1
12
 
 
7

24
4
1
6
20
4
4
3

11
1
 
5
3
5
 
3

13
3
 
2
6
8
2
4

15
2
 
1
7
14
 
5

8
1
 
2
3
6
2
4

-46.7%
-50.0%

 
100.0%
-57.1%
-57.1%

 
-20.0%

-27.3%
0.0%

 
-60.0%
0.0%
20.0%

 
33.3%

-50.0%
 
 

100.0%
-75.0%

 
 

-42.9%



Program Program
Code

 

Total Male Female Not
Reported

Hispanic American
Indian/
Alaskan
Native

Asian Black/
African
Americ

an

Native
Hawaiian
/ Pacific
Islander

Two or
More

White Unknown

Cybersecurity and Info Protection - Share Time on Campus
Data Analytics Certificate of Achievement
Landscape Design Certificate of Achievement
Grounds Maintenance Certificate of Achievement
Landscape Contractor Certificate of Achievement
CDA Educational Endorsement
Finance Certificate of Achievement
Social Media Mkt & Communication Certificate of Achievement
Web Development Certificate of Achievement
Information Security Certificate of Achievement
Media Technology Certificate of Achievement
Small Business Management Certificate of Achievement
Culinary Arts Certificate of Achievement
Hospitality Mgmt & Event Planning Certificate of Achievement
Legal Assistant Certificate of Achievement
Mechanical CAD Certificate of Achievement
Assembly & Testing Certificate of Achievement
Basic Electronics Certificate of Achievement
Engineering Technology Certificate of Achievement
Advanced Mechanical Analysis Certificate of Achievement

P0009
P0150
P0320
P0321
P0322
P0331
P0344
P0346
P0352
P0354
P0360
P0400
P0420
P0421
P0510
P0625
P0627
P0631
P0633
P0635

14
7
2
1
1

10
10
5
2

20
3

11
5
3
4
8
1
2
3
6

10
7
1
1
1
 
7
1
1

18
2
6
1
 
2
8
1
2
3
6

4
 
1
 
 

10
3
4
1
2
1
5
4
3
2
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1
 
 
 
 
2
3
 
1
7
2
3
 
 
1
2
 
 
 
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1
1
 
 
 
 
1
 
1
2
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
1
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
1
 
 
 
 
2
 
 
 
1
 
 
1
1

5
6
1
1
1
6
5
5
 

11
1
4
2
1
3
5
1
2
2
3

7
 
1
 
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
1
2
2
 
 
 
 
 
 

Advanced Electronics Certificate of Achievement
Personal Trainer Certificate of Achievement
Communication
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Social Science
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Broadcasting Arts & Technology
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Media/Journalism
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Human Services
Liberal Arts & Sciences:International Studies
Liberal Arts & Sciences:Humanities/Music
Musical Theatre
Business Administration
Science & Mathematics:Math Option
Science & Mathematics:Chemistry Option
Occupational Therapy Assistant
Public Health
Science & Mathematics:Biology Option
Music Technology:Music Recording Option
Music Technology:Electronic Music Option
Engineering Science
Computer Science

P0637
P0950
P1129
P1130
P1132
P1133
P1134
P1160
P1190
P2006
P2110
P2150
P2152
P2155
P2156
P2160
P2170
P2171
P2180
P2500

2
4

24
172
10
6

16
4
7
2

206
7
2
1
5

42
7
5

14
26

2
2
9

60
5
2
2
2
4
 

116
5
2
 
 

11
5
4
9

20

 
2

13
106

5
4

13
2
2
2

72
2
 
1
5

25
2
 
4
4

 
 
2
6
 
 
1
 
1
 

18
 
 
 
 
6
 
1
1
2

 
1
5

33
2
 
4
3
1
 

55
 
1
 
3
9
 
2
5
6

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
6
1
 
 
 
 
 

14
 
 
 
 
4
1
 
3
2

1
 
1
7
 
 
1
 
 
 
6
 
 
 
1
1
 
 
 
2

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1
 
7
 
1
 
 
 
 
8
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
2

1
2

16
105

7
5

10
 
6
2

98
7
1
1
1

20
6
2
4

12

 
 
2

14
 
 
1
1
 
 

24
 
 
 
 
8
 
1
1
2

Early Childhood Education
Child and Family Studies
Criminal Justice
Criminal Justice - Justice Studies Option
Exercise Science
Landscape Management and Design
Agribusiness
Turf and Turfgrass Management
Paramedic Science
Business Professional
Hospitality Management
Culinary Arts and Science
Hospitality Management:Restaurant & Culinary Mgt. Option
Fire Science Education (W/Passaic)
CIS - Game Development Option
Information Technology
Digital Media Technology
Photography Technology
Graphic Design
Electronics Engineering Technology

P2940
P2941
P2950
P2951
P2960
P3320
P3321
P3324
P3340
P3400
P3420
P3425
P3434
P3460
P3504
P3525
P3530
P3550
P3560
P3600

17
31
65
1

16
6
6
2
3
2
3
8
2
2
7

32
13
7

26
7

 
 

32
 

10
4
3
2
1
1
1
4
 
2
5

28
7
 
9
4

17
29
27
1
4
2
2
 
2
1
2
4
2
 
2
3
4
7

14
2

 
2
6
 
2
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
2
 
3
1

4
8

17
 
6
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
3
7
3
 
5
2

 
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
1
3
 
 
 
1
 
 
 
 
1
 
 
1
4
1
 
3
 

 
1
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2
1
3
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1
 
1
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

12
17
36
1
8
3
5
2
3
2
3
5
1
1
3

18
7
5

13
3

 
4
6
 
1
2
 
 
 
 
 
1
1
 
 
3
 
1
2
2

Electronics Engineering Tech:Biomedical Equipment Option
Mechanical Engineering Technology
Nursing
Radiography
Respiratory Therapy
Fine Arts:Visual Arts Option
Fine Arts:Design Option
Fine Arts:Animation Option
Childcare Specialist Certificate
Computer Aided Drafting Certificate

P3601
P3700
P3800
P3840
P3850
P4140
P4141
P4142
P5134
P5710

3
33
75
34
28
16
24
13
3
2

3
32
10
7

10
3

10
5
 
1

 
 

59
26
18
12
14
7
3
 

 
1
6
1
 
1
 
1
 
1

1
8
7
2
8
1
9
5
1
 

 
 
1
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2
7
1
2
1
1
2
 
 

1
 
5
2
2
 
4
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2
1
1
1
1
 
1
 
 

1
16
48
27
10
12
8
3
1
2

 
5
6
1
5
1
2
2
1
 

Total   1167 532 568 67 253 2 68 45 1 37 647 114

Degrees Awarded by Curriculum Code for Academic Year 2022-2023
by Gender and Ethnicity

Gender Race/Ethnicity


